## 503198898 02/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3245515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BRP MANUFACTURING COMPANY	02/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC		
Street Address:	15013 DENVER WEST PARKWAY		
City:	GOLDEN		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80401		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7902301		
Patent Number:	8183329		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)384-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (303) 384-7576

**Email:** Joy.Reinhart@nrel.gov

Correspondent Name: JOY REINHART

Address Line 1: 15013 DENVER WEST PARKWAY

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 5231

Address Line 4: GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NREL 06-13		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY REINHART		
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Reinhart/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00037700#page1.tif

PATENT 503198898 REEL: 035055 FRAME: 0779

## Assignment of Patent Rights from BRP Manufacturing Company to Alliance for Sustainable Energy, LLC ("Assignment")

This Assignment between BRP Manufacturing Company ("Assignor"); with its principal place of business at 637 North Jackson Street, Lima, OH 45802, and Alliance for Sustainable Energy, LLC ("Assignee"), the manager and operator of the National Renewable Energy Laboratory ("NREL") under Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08GO28308 with the U.S. Department of Energy, with its principal place of business at 15013 Denver West Parkway, Golden, CO 80401, is effective on the date of the last signature below.

Assignor herby declares that, subject to any reserved U.S. Government rights, it is the owner of an undivided interest in the right, title and interest in the issued patents listed below, and for valuable consideration Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said issued patents, subject to the aforementioned rights reserved by the U.S. Government. Assignor also agrees, if requested and at the expense of Assignee, to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said rights, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for inventions claimed in such patents.

Patent No.	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
7,902,301 12/131,211					Encapsulant
	U.S.	June 2, 2008	March 8, 2011	Materials and	
					Associated Devices
8,183,329 13/041,491					Encapsulant
	U.S.	March 7, 2011	May 22, 2012	Materials and	
					Associated Devices

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

FOR ASSIGNOR:

Signed this / day of February, 2015.

Kendall House President

**BRP Manufacturing Company** 

FOR ASSIGNEE:

Signed this 💖 day of February, 2015.

William T. Farris

Associate Laboratory Director, Innovation, Partnering & Outreach Alliance for Sustainable Energy, LLC

> PATENT REEL: 035055 FRAME: 0780

**RECORDED: 02/27/2015**